PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6878240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2021	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIRKENSTOCK SALES GMBH	08/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIRKENSTOCK IP GMBH	
Street Address:	BURG OCKENFELS	
City:	LINZ	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	53545	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D854939
Patent Number:	D924693
Application Number:	29798679
Application Number:	29798683
Application Number:	29798692
Application Number:	29798700
Application Number:	29798703
Application Number:	29798706
Application Number:	29798718
Application Number:	29798725
Application Number:	29798733
Application Number:	29798737
Application Number:	29798743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128135900

Email: patentassignments@fzlz.com, rsaporito@fzlz.com

PATENT REEL: 057264 FRAME: 0821

506831420

Correspondent Name: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU PC

Address Line 1: 151 WEST 42ND ST., 17TH FL.

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BSCM 1806043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RACHEL SAPORITO

SIGNATURE: /Rachel Saporito/

DATE SIGNED: 08/23/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sales_IP_Assignment_F4222502#page1.tif source=Sales_IP_Assignment_F4222502#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057264 FRAME: 0822

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BIRKENSTOCK SALES GMBH, ("Assignor"), a limited liability company operating and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Rheinstraße 10, 53560 Vettelschoss, Germany is the owner by assignment of the patents/patent applications in the United States (hereinafter, the "Patents and Applications") and all inventions disclosed therein (hereafter "Inventions") as listed on the attached Exhibit A: and

WHEREAS, BIRKENSTOCK IP GMBH ("Assignee"), a limited liability company operating and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Burg Ockenfels, Linz, Germany 53545, wishes to confirm its acquisition and receipt of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and Applications and all Inventions together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof or related thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective as of May 1. 2021, of all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Applications listed on the attached Exhibit, and all Inventions, and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all Assignor's foreign rights to said Inventions, and all Assignor's rights under the International Convention in respect to said Inventions, Patents and Applications. And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said Inventions, Patents and Applications, or any related applications unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Birkenstock Sales GmbH

Title: Lawyer, Duvinage Rechtlanwaltsgestlischaft

duly authorized to sign this document under

1841/0009 1.1

PATENT REEL: 057264 FRAME: 0823

EXHIBIT A

Patent/Application No.	Issue/Filing Date	Title
D854939	July 30, 2019	BOTTLES FOR COSMETICS
D924693	July 13, 2021	BOTTLE FOR COSMETICS
29/798,679	July 9, 2021	BOTTLES FOR COSMETICS
29/798,683	July 9, 2021	BOTTLES FOR COSMETICS
29/798,692	July 9, 2021	BOTTLES FOR COSMETICS
29/798,700	July 9, 2021	BOTTLES FOR COSMETICS
29/798,703	July 9, 2021	BOTTLES FOR COSMETICS
29/798,706	July 9, 2021	BOTTLE FOR COSMETICS
29/798,718	July 9, 2021	BOTTLE FOR COSMETICS
29/798,725	July 9, 2021	BOTTLE FOR COSMETICS
29/798,733	July 9, 2021	BOTTLE FOR COSMETICS
29/798,737	July 9, 2021	BOTTLE FOR COSMETICS
29/798,743	July 9, 2021	BOTTLE FOR COSMETICS

(\$4174828,3.)

RECORDED: 08/23/2021

PATENT REEL: 057264 FRAME: 0824

